

Network Notification – Kentucky Medicaid

Incontinent Supply Reimbursement

Humana Kentucky Medicaid established claim reimbursement policies and procedures for incontinent supplies that comply with Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services (DMS) regulations and contract requirements.

Currently, Kentucky DMS only authorizes the following provider types to provide incontinent supplies to adult Medicaid enrollees:

- Home health agencies (34)
- Private duty nursing (18)

In addition, durable medical equipment (DME) (90) provider types can dispense incontinent supplies to children under the Early Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment (EPSDT) only when deemed medically necessary.

Please refer to the regulatory references as published by Kentucky DMS:

- [907 KAR 1:479. Durable medical equipment covered benefits and reimbursement](#)
- [907 KAR 1:030. Home health agency services](#)
- [907 KAR 13:010. Private duty nursing service coverage provisions and requirements](#)
- [KDMS Fee Schedules](#)
- [Early Periodic Screening Diagnosis and Treatment Services – Screenings – PT \(45\)](#)

For questions, please contact Provider Services at 800-444-9137. Hours of operation are Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern time.